
Consob – Commissione Nazionale per le Società e la Borsa - has ordered the black-out of 10 
following websites offering illegal services for crypto-assets: 
  

• “YTT975” (website https://ytt975.it); 
• “YQZ585” (website https://yqz585.it); 
• “EWQ778” (website https://ewq778.it); 
• “AWE818” (website https://awe818.it); 
• “GRT325” (website https://grt325.it); 
• “TUT551” (website https://tut551.it); 
• “SFS854” (website https://sfs854.it); 
• “12DEF” (website https://12def.it); 
• “YTH937” (website https://yth937.it); 
• “C7VIZ” (website https://c7viz.it). 

  
The same subjects were ordered by Consob to cease violating Article 59 of MiCAR, pursuant to Article 
94(1)(h) of Regulation (EU) 2023/1114 (“MiCAR”) and Article 4 of Legislative Decree No. 129/2024. 
Kind regards 
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